Flora M. Delzell

(1863 - 24 Apr 1932)

Delzell, Flora M. On Sunday, April 24, 1932, at her residence, 3021 Dumbarton ave. n.w., Flora M., daughter of the late Alexander and Laura V. Delzell. Funeral services at Joseph F. Birch's Sons' funeral chapel, 3034 M st. n.w., on Tuesday, April 26, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, April 25, 1932, p. A9

Miss Flora Delzell Dies At Home Here

Member of Pioneer Georgetown Family to Be Buried Tomorrow Afternoon

Funeral services for Miss Flora M. Delzell, 67, who died yesterday at her home, 3021 Dumbarton avenue, will be held at 2 o'clock tomorrow afternoon at Joseph F. Birch's Sons', 3034 M street. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Miss Delzell, a member of a pioneer Georgetown family, had been an employe of the Washington Railway & Electric Co. for the past 31 years. Her parents, Alexander and Laura V. Delzell, both were born in Georgetown, and she was born and reared in the historic section of the city.

She is survived by two sisters, Mrs. Katherine Johnston, Washington, and Mrs. Charles Cornwell, Philadelphia, and a brother, Samuel Delzell, also of Georgetown.

The Washington Post, April 25, 1932, p. 4

Miss F.M. Delzell Dies in Georgetown

Railway & Electric Co. Employe Was Member of Pioneer Family

Miss Flora M. Delzell, 67 years old, member of a pioneer Georgetown family, and for 31 years an employe in the offices of the Washington Railway & Electric Co., died yesterday in her residence at 3021 Dumbarton avenue northwest.

Miss Delzell's parents, Alexander and Laura V. Delzell, were both born in Georgetown and she was born and raised in the historic section. She is survived by two sisters, Mrs. Katherine Johnston, of this city, and Mrs. Charles Cornwell, of Philadelphia, and by a brother, Samuel Delzell, of Georgetown.

Funeral services will be held at 2 o'clock tomorrow afternoon at Joseph F. Birch's Son's, 3034 M street northwest. Burial will be at Congressional Cemetery.